

# ALLIED OIL & GAS SERVICES, LLC 053050

Federal Tax I.D.# 20-5975804

REMIT TO P.O. BOX 31  
RUSSELL, KANSAS 67665

SERVICE POINT:  
Liberal KS

DATE <u>06-15-13</u>	SEC. <u>31</u>	TWP. <u>23S</u>	RANGE <u>34 W.</u>	CALLED OUT	ON LOCATION	JOB START <u>12:00</u>	JOB FINISH <u>1:00 P.M.</u>
LEASE <u>KU</u>	WELL# <u>B-4</u>	LOCATION <u>S.W. Johnson City KS</u>			COUNTY <u>Stanton</u>	STATE <u>KS</u>	
OLD OR <u>NEW</u> (Circle one)							

CONTRACTOR Astec # 307  
 TYPE OF JOB Surface  
 HOLE SIZE 12 1/4 TD. 1806 ft  
 CASING SIZE 8 3/8 2 1/2 DEPTH 1806 ft  
 TUBING SIZE DEPTH  
 DRILL PIPE DEPTH  
 TOOL DEPTH  
 PRES. MAX 1200 PSI MINIMUM  
 MEAS. LINE SHOE JOINT 42.18 ft  
 CEMENT LEFT IN CSG. 42.18 ft  
 PERFS.  
 DISPLACEMENT 112.35 BAIs

OWNER Oxy USA Inc  
 CEMENT  
 AMOUNT ORDERED 350 sk 1" 2 1/2 bps Seal  
27 NAMS, 32 CC, 1/4 Flasele, 2% SA-SI  
245 sk 1" 2% CC 1/4 16 bkr Flasele  
 COMMON 1" 245 sk @ 24.40 5978.00  
 POZMIX @  
 GEL @  
 CHLORIDE 18 sk @ 64.00 1152.00  
 ASC @  
 Flasele 149 lb @ 2.97 442.53  
 SA-SI 66 lb @ 17.55 1158.30  
 AMDC 1" 350 sk @ 31.00 10850.00  
 @  
 @  
 @  
 @  
 @  
 HANDLING 648 C. ft @ 2.48 1607.04  
 MILEAGE 1472.20 Ton M. @ 2.60 3829.02  
 TOTAL 25,016.89

EQUIPMENT

PUMP TRUCK CEMENTER Ruben Chavez  
 # 531-541 HELPER Cesar Pavia  
 BULK TRUCK field Bin  
 # 363-536 DRIVER Codericks  
 BULK TRUCK  
 # DRIVER

REMARKS:

Pressure test lines 2500 PSI, pump 20 BAIs H2O - spacer, Mix + pump 595 sk cement (208 BAIs - slurry) and displace it with 112 BAIs of H2O. Bump plug at 1200 PSI Release pressure flow hold. 750 BAIs slurry circulate to pits. Put pressure test on casing 1500 PSI 30 minutes.

SERVICE

DEPTH OF JOB 1806 ft  
 PUMP TRUCK CHARGE 2,213.75  
 EXTRA FOOTAGE @  
 MILEAGE heavy Veh. 50 @ 7.75 385.00  
 MANIFOLD + Cam hand 1 @ 275.00 275.00  
 Light Vehicle 50 M. @ 4.40 220.00  
 @

TOTAL 3,093.75

CHARGE TO: Oxy USA Inc  
 STREET AP LOCATION/DEPT. Liberal D02 LINON D02 L3  
 LEASE/WELL/FAC. KU B4  
 CITY MAXIMO / WSM # STATE ZIP  
 TASK 0102 ELEMENT 3023  
 PROJECT # 1170817 CAPEX / OPEX - Circle one  
 SPO / BPA UNSUPPORTED   
 PRINTED NAME Cape Bilby  
 SIGNATURE: Cape Bilby

PLUG & FLOAT EQUIPMENT

8%  
 Guide Shear 1 @ 460.95 460.95  
 Insect Float 1 @ 446.94 446.94  
 Centralizer 14 @ 74.85 1,048.32  
 Current Basket 1 @ 559.26 559.26  
 Top rubber plug 1 @ 131.04 131.04  
 stop collar 1 @ 56.16 56.16  
 TOTAL 2,702.70

SALES TAX (If Any) \_\_\_\_\_  
 TOTAL CHARGES 30,813.34  
 DISCOUNT \_\_\_\_\_ IF PAID IN 30 DAYS

PRINTED NAME \_\_\_\_\_  
 SIGNATURE \_\_\_\_\_

**NET = 18,796.14**

To: Allied Oil & Gas Services, LLC. Services/Equipment have been received  
 You are hereby requested to rent cementing equipment and furnish cementer and helper(s) to assist owner or contractor to do work as is listed. The above work was done to satisfaction and supervision of owner agent or contractor. I have read and understand the "GENERAL TERMS AND CONDITIONS" listed on the reverse side.